-
—
‘ﬂ“

-

-
-t

i
g | <
._u iy

_n s

bl ﬁ -

e P
1 1 2
.- \ (] F
C -

2 4ol %,
¢y o A
¢s) ,,J ¢ ) )

5. By o L6}

o ) 3 (La wa/u_v
25 T W Cipt ) J.W
Tt el
52 (NN L3 T
Lrl /) \..n mﬁug
<G ) (1) ¢
i et N 1¢)
AN e
<y fw v e e
T, >l
Sl <€
ﬁ. » " ' " _“
AL L )
) ) e
Wl 4
o '

Ly

Tk
e
I A5
<Ay

" RN
S o WU AP

A3

—_—
—_
—

i

-

—

e

/i

NN ..“

il

VAP
A
R e WG T

A

e

- e
Dk
=

hee

s
" \'\
—

5

-

=3
— - -
e

LAY
\

I s VLTS O

<
N

% f -
- W ow W ow
s

'

—_— o~ o~
-~
—

—~ ==
-\\.J—-)_\- -\-

e ,-\::
- -
s

] - j
P S gl i

-



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, thanks to God with His give and bless I finally complete my project
paper for MKT660 syllabus. Thanks also for my coordinator program Encik
Shamlie Salisi for all the information given during the period of time which this

research was executed.

High appreciation belongs to my primary advisor, Mr. Spencer Magindol for his
support, valuable and helpful advice for guiding me in order to complete this
paper project and also for his openness to explore this topic. Not forgotten to my
second advisor Tn Hj. Wahi Ismail for the comments towards my paper. Its can

make me improved from time to time.

Then, I would like to extend my special thanks to Telekom Malaysia especially
for Public Relation and A&P, Business Support and Marketing Department for
give me a chance to be there and helping me to get the data which are important
to do this study. Its can makes my paper done smoothly. I really appreciate it. I
would also like to thank my colleagues who have helped me to improve the

content of this project and the appended papers during informal discussions.

i



TABLE OF CONTENT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLE OF CONTENT
LIST OF FIGURES
ABBREVIATION
ABSTRACT
CHAPTERS
% INTRODUCTION
11 Background of Company
1.2  Background of Study
1.3  Problem Statement
1.4  Research Objectives
1.5  Significance of Study
16  Research Questions
1.7  Limitations of Study
1.8  Scope of Study
1.9  Definition of Terms
2, LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1  Telecommunication History
2.2 Prepaid Phone Card
2.3 Prepaid Phone Card Issues
24  Prepaid Phone Card in Malaysia
25 Youth
26  Service Delivery
2.7  Customer Purchasing Behavior
2.8 Customer Awareness
2.9  Customer Perception
3.0 Theoretical Framework
3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN
3.1  Research Design
3.2 Data Collection Method

3.21 Primary Data

PAGE

10
11
13
14
16
17

18
18
21
24
27
28

8 RES

37
37



TABLE OF CONTENT

CHAPTERS

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN (Cont...)

322

Secondary Data

3.3 Sampling Design

3.3.1
3.3.2
3.3.3
334

Target Population
Sampling Frame
Sample Size
Sampling Technique

3.4 Procedure in Analyzing Data

3.5 Theoretical Framework
4, ANALYSIS AND DATA INTERPRETATION
4.1 Respondents’ Profile

48 Respondents’ Awareness
414 |-Talk User Information
418 Respondents’ Perceptions

4.27 Respondents’ Suggestions
5 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS
51 Conclusion

5.2 Recommendations

BIBILIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

Appendix | — Questionnaires

Appendix Il — Frequency table

Appendix Il - I-Talk Launching
Appendix IV — I-Talk with Mobile
Appendix V - |-Talk Pamphlets
Appendix IV — Pictures

PAGE

39

40
40
41
41
42
43

52
59
63
e

74
76
79

83
87

89

92
97

vi



ABSTRACT

This is the first paper of research which identify the youth awareness towards
Telekom Malaysia product namely I-Talk with Mobile. I-Talk with Mobile is the
prepaid calling card which highlight on mobile phone uses. The existence of giant
mobile telecqrmnunication companies such as Maxis and Digi makes the
competition become harsher for the Telekom Malaysia to capture the market of
mobile phone users. The research will emphasize the awareness, and also users’
perception plus the suggestions towards this service. In addition, youngsters were
focused because this group is contributing the highest number of mobile phone

users in Sabah.

The finding shows that almost all youth are aware towards I-Talk with Mobile
service. However, less than half numbers of these respondents are I-Talk user. Its
may occur because they don’t know the use of I-Talk or they are more
comfortable using their current network provider. For the user, the perceptions
toward I-Talk services and features falls in moderate level of users’ satisfaction.
This is because there dissatisfaction still arises among them. This especially for
rate charged towards I-Talk service. Although Telekom Malaysia has promoted
the low rate for I-Talk but the consumer are expecting more changes in rate. In
order to compete with other network provider Telekom Malaysia has to create

competitive product in term of its rate, features, price and so on.





