

## A STUDY ON THE AWARENESS OF HIGHER LEARNING INSTITUTIONS' STUDENTS TOWARDS TM I-TALK SERVICES

## ROHAYYU BINTI ROKIJAN 2005651325

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS)
MARKETING
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA
KOTAKINABALU

APRIL 2007

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

First of all, thanks to God with His give and bless I finally complete my project paper for MKT660 syllabus. Thanks also for my coordinator program Encik Shamlie Salisi for all the information given during the period of time which this research was executed.

High appreciation belongs to my primary advisor, Mr. Spencer Magindol for his support, valuable and helpful advice for guiding me in order to complete this paper project and also for his openness to explore this topic. Not forgotten to my second advisor Tn Hj. Wahi Ismail for the comments towards my paper. Its can make me improved from time to time.

Then, I would like to extend my special thanks to Telekom Malaysia especially for Public Relation and A&P, Business Support and Marketing Department for give me a chance to be there and helping me to get the data which are important to do this study. Its can makes my paper done smoothly. I really appreciate it. I would also like to thank my colleagues who have helped me to improve the content of this project and the appended papers during informal discussions.

TABI	PAGE				
TABL LIST ABB	NOWLEDGE LE OF CONT OF FIGURES REVIATION TRACT	ENT	iii V Vii ix x		
CHAI	PTERS				
1.	INTRODU				
	1.1	Background of Company	1		
	1.2	Background of Study	7		
	1.3	Problem Statement	9		
	1.4	Research Objectives	10		
	1.5	Significance of Study	11		
	1.6	Research Questions	13		
	1.7	Limitations of Study	14		
	1.8	Scope of Study	16		
	1.9	Definition of Terms	17		
2.	LITERAT				
	2.1	Telecommunication History	18		
	2.2	Prepaid Phone Card	19		
	2.3	Prepaid Phone Card Issues	21		
	2.4	Prepaid Phone Card in Malaysia	24		
	2.5	Youth	27		
	2.6	Service Delivery	28		
	2.7	Customer Purchasing Behavior	32		
	2.8	Customer Awareness	33		
	2.9	Customer Perception	34		
	3.0	Theoretical Framework	35		
3.	RESEAR				
	3.1	Research Design			
	3.2	Data Collection Method	37		
		3.2.1 Primary Data	37		

CHAPTI	ERS					
Oliva II						
3.	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY AND DESIGN (Cont)					
		3.2.2	Secondary Data		39	
	3.3	Sampl		40		
		3.3.1	Target Population		40	
		3.3.2	Sampling Frame		40	
	,	3.3.3	Sample Size		41	
		3.3.4	Sampling Technique		41	
	3.4	Procedure in Analyzing Data				
	3.5	Theore	tical Framework		43	
4. ANALYSIS AND DATA INTERPRETATION						
	4.1 Respondents' Profile					
	4.8 Respondents' Awareness				52	
	4.14 I-Talk User Information				59	
	4.18	Respo		63		
	4.27	Respo	endents' Suggestions		72	
5	CONCLU					
	5.1	Conclu		74		
	5.2	Recom	mendations		76	
		79				
	Appendix I – Questionnaires					
	Appendix II – Frequency table					
	Appendix III – I-Talk Launching					
	Appendix	Talk with Mobile		90		
	Appendix		92			
	Appendix		97			

TABLE OF CONTENT

PAGE

## **ABSTRACT**

This is the first paper of research which identify the youth awareness towards Telekom Malaysia product namely I-Talk with Mobile. I-Talk with Mobile is the prepaid calling card which highlight on mobile phone uses. The existence of giant mobile telecommunication companies such as Maxis and Digi makes the competition become harsher for the Telekom Malaysia to capture the market of mobile phone users. The research will emphasize the awareness, and also users' perception plus the suggestions towards this service. In addition, youngsters were focused because this group is contributing the highest number of mobile phone users in Sabah.

The finding shows that almost all youth are aware towards I-Talk with Mobile service. However, less than half numbers of these respondents are I-Talk user. Its may occur because they don't know the use of I-Talk or they are more comfortable using their current network provider. For the user, the perceptions toward I-Talk services and features falls in moderate level of users' satisfaction. This is because there dissatisfaction still arises among them. This especially for rate charged towards I-Talk service. Although Telekom Malaysia has promoted the low rate for I-Talk but the consumer are expecting more changes in rate. In order to compete with other network provider Telekom Malaysia has to create competitive product in term of its rate, features, price and so on.